COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force

5t COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force Meeting

June 25, 2021
2:00 - 6:00 p.m. ET
https://hhs.gov/live

Obijective: This meeting is to discuss interim Task Force recommendations addressing
the inequities and the impact of long-COVID, or Post-Acute Sequelae of SARS-CoV-2
infection (PASC), and the access to personal protection equipment, testing, and
therapeutics that are related to this pandemic.

2:00 p.m. Welcome
CAPT Samuel Wu
Designated Federal Officer
Office of Minority Health

2:05 p.m. Opening Remarks
Marcella Nunez-Smith, MD, MHS
Chair, COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force

2:15 p.m. Member Roll Call
CAPT Samuel Wu

2:20 p.m. Introduction of Ex-Officio Members
2:25 p.m. Panel Presentations & Discussions
Bruce Siegel, MD, MPH
President & CEO

America’s Essential Hospitals
Margot Gage Witvliet, PhD

Assistant Professor
Lamar University

3:10 p.m. BREAK


https://hhs.gov/live

COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force

3:20 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:10 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

5:55 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Subcommittees Presentations and Discussions

Communications and Collaboration Subcommittee
Mayra E. Alvarez, MHA

Data, Analytics, and Research Subcommittee
Joneigh Khaldun, MD, MPH, FACEP

Healthcare Access and Quality Subcommittee
Tim Putnam, DHA, EMS

Structural Drivers and Xenophobia Subcommittee

Haeyoung Yoon, JD

BREAK

Public Comments

Interim Recommendations Vote

Closing Remarks and Next Steps
Marcella Nunez-Smith, MD, MHS

ADJOURN



