COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force



5th COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force Meeting

June 25, 2021 2:00 – 6:00 p.m. ET https://hhs.gov/live

<u>Objective</u>: This meeting is to discuss interim Task Force recommendations addressing the inequities and the impact of long-COVID, or Post-Acute Sequelae of SARS-CoV-2 infection (PASC), and the access to personal protection equipment, testing, and therapeutics that are related to this pandemic.

2:00 p.m.	Welcome CAPT Samuel Wu Designated Federal Officer Office of Minority Health
2:05 p.m.	Opening Remarks Marcella Nunez-Smith, MD, MHS Chair, COVID-19 Health Equity Task Force
2:15 p.m.	Member Roll Call CAPT Samuel Wu
2:20 p.m.	Introduction of Ex-Officio Members
2:25 p.m.	Panel Presentations & Discussions Bruce Siegel, MD, MPH President & CEO America's Essential Hospitals
	Margot Gage Witvliet, PhD Assistant Professor Lamar University

BREAK

3:10 p.m.



3:20 p.m.	Subcommittees Presentations and Discussions
	Communications and Collaboration Subcommittee Mayra E. Alvarez, MHA
	<i>Data, Analytics, and Research Subcommittee</i> Joneigh Khaldun, MD, MPH, FACEP
	<i>Healthcare Access and Quality Subcommittee</i> Tim Putnam, DHA, EMS
	<i>Structural Drivers and Xenophobia Subcommittee</i> Haeyoung Yoon, JD
5:00 p.m.	BREAK
5:10 p.m.	Public Comments
5:30 p.m.	Interim Recommendations Vote
5:55 p.m.	Closing Remarks and Next Steps Marcella Nunez-Smith, MD, MHS
6:00 p.m.	ADJOURN